PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3765486

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| MARK A. TAPSAK | 05/16/2002 |
| RATHBUN K. RHODES | 05/21/2002 |
| MARK C. SHULTS | 05/21/2002 |
| JAMES D MCCLURE | 05/16/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DEXCOM, INC. | |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE | |
| Internal Address: | INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT | |
| City: | SAN DIEGO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92121 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14875539 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)200-0262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8588759786

Email: patents@dexcom.com

Correspondent Name: DEXCOM, INC.

Address Line 1: 6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

| | ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 010C5 |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------|
| | NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RENEE ZAVALA |
| DATE SIGNED: 03/02/2016 | SIGNATURE: | /ReneeZavala/ |
| | DATE SIGNED: | 03/02/2016 |

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 037875 FRAME: 0061

| source=ASSIGNMENT of parent 010A [executed] - 010C4#page1.tif |
|---|
| source=ASSIGNMENT of parent 010A [executed] - 010C4#page2.tif |
| source=ASSIGNMENT of parent 010A [executed] - 010C4#page3.tif |
| source=ASSIGNMENT of parent 010A [executed] - 010C4#page4.tif |
| source=ASSIGNMENT of parent 010A [executed] - 010C4#page5.tif |
| source=ASSIGNMENT of parent 010A [executed] - 010C4#page6.tif |

PATENT REEL: 037875 FRAME: 0062

| Attorney's Docket No.: 1146-15 | PATENT |
|--|---|
| | For: ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights ☐ U.S. Application; ☐ U.S. Provisional Application; ☐ U.S. Patent; or |
| | ☐ PCT Application By: ☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners |
| ASSIGNMENT (| OF INVENTION |
| In consideration of the payment by ASSIC (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowled consideration, | GNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar dged, and for other good and valuable |
| ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who or | wn the invention) |
| Mark A. Tapsak | Rathbun K. Rhodes |
| Name | Name |
| 12804 Amaranth Street | 6421 Bridge Road #209 |
| Address | Address |
| San Diego, CA 92129 | Madison, WI 53713 |
| US | US |
| Nationality | Nationality |
| | |
| Mark C. Shults Name | Jason D. McClure |
| name | Name |
| 2810 Gregory Street | 4674 Crawford Court |
| Address | Address |
| Madison, WI 53711 | San Diego, CA 92120 |
| US | US |
| Nationality | Nationality |
| (If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previ | iously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following) |
| Recorded on Reci | |

Assignment of Invention – Page 1 of 5

| néren | , sens, a | ssigns and transities to | | |
|-------------------|---|---|--|--|
| ASSI | GNEE: | | | |
| | | DexCom, Inc. | | |
| | | (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) | | |
| | | 6725 Mesa Ridge Road Address | | |
| | | San Diego, CA 92121 | | |
| | | US Notice 114 | | |
| | | Nationality | | |
| and th | e succes | ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, | | |
| | | (complete one of the following) | | |
| | the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest | | | |
| for the | United | States and its territorial possessions | | |
| | \boxtimes | and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, | | |
| TECH | INIQU | and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: ES TO IMPROVE POLYURETHANE MEMBRANES FOR BLE GLUCOSE SENSORS | | |
| and w | hich is f | Found in | | |
| | | (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) | | |
| (a) (b) (c) | | U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention. | | |
| | | Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known | | |
| (d) (e) (f) | d) U.S. application Serial Nofiled one) International application No. PCT// | | | |

Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 5

| (g) · | | and any legal equivalent there priority | eof in a foreign country, including the right to claim |
|---|--|--|---|
| contin | n and to, uation, nation t | division, renewal, or substitute | ed for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re- |
| promp and le same i delive require Letters | or will b ASSIC otly with gal equi in any ir r to ASS ed to ap | e made or entered into which we GNOR further covenants that A all pertinent facts and docume valents as may be known and anterference, litigation or proceed SIGNEE or its legal representation ply for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof we | o assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided ents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the eding related thereto and will promptly execute and tives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the |
| | IN WI | TNESS WHEREOF, I/We hav | e hereunto set hand and seal this |
| above. Date: | | ING: Date of signing must be the same a | x Mark A. Tapsak |
| Date: | X Date of | 5/21/02 f signing | X Noxwer X Norles Rathbun K. Rhodes X Mark C. Shulte |
| Date: | X Date of | 5/21/02 Gigning | X Mark C. Shults |
| Date: | X S Date of | 16/02 f signing | X Jaan & mc Cluve Joson D. McClure |
| NOTE: | No witnes prima fa | ssing, notarization or legalization is necescie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. U | ssary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be Jse next page if notarization is desired. |
| | | | Notarization or Legalization Page Added. |

Assignment of Invention – Page 3 of 5

STATE OF California

SS

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On this 16 day of May, '62, before me personally appeared Mark A. Tapsak to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

SEE ATTACHED FORM FOR NOTARY CERTIFICATE

Notary Public

STATE OF Wisconsin SS COUNTY OF Dane

On this 2 day of Mey, before me personally appeared Rathbun K. Rhodes to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and received.

my commision expines February 13 2005

Notary Public State OF

STATE OF

22

COUNTY OF

On this day of , , before me personally appeared Mark C. Shults to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Assignment of Invention – Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 037875 FRAME: 0066 STATE OF Call forming
SS
COUNTY OF SAN Diego

On this by day of May, 2062, before me personally appeared Jason D. McClure to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

SEE ATTACHED FORM FOR NOTARY CERTIFICATE

Notary Public

J. MC ALLASTER
COMM. # 1331796
COMM. # 1331796
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
COMM. EXP. NOV. 23, 2005

| State of California | |
|--|---|
| | |
| County of SAN DIEGO | } ss. |
| On <u>May 16, 2002</u> , before me. | J MCALLASTER NOTARY PUBLIC |
| Date | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") |
| personally appeared Mark A. lap | T MCALLASTER, NOTARY PUBLIC Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") 25 ak and Jason D. Mc Clure Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| | personally known to me |
| | Exproved to me on the basis of satisfact evidence |
| | to be the person(s) whose name(s) 16/ |
| *************************************** | subscribed to the within instrument a |
| J. MC ALLASTER S | acknowledged to me that he/she/they executhe the same in his/her/their authorize |
| NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA | capacity(ies), and that by his/her/th |
| SAN DIEGO COUNTY COMM. EXP. NOV. 23, 2005 | signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) |
| | the entity upon behalf of which the person |
| | acted, executed the instrument. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| Place Notary Seal Above | Signature of Notary Public |
| t doo noday bear Above | Signature of Notary Public |
| | PTIONAL |
| I hough the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a | aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the documen and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document | • |
| Title or Type of Document: Assignment | of Invention |
| Document Date: | Number of Pages: |
| and the same of th | |
| | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer | |
| Signer's Name: | RIGHT THUMBPI OF SIGNER |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): | |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General | |
| ☐ Attorney in Fact | |
| ☐ Trustee | |
| ☐ Guardian or Conservator | |
| Other: | |
| Signer Is Representing: | |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 037875 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 03/02/2016